PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3715093

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| FUTIAN LIU | 01/07/2013 |
| NICHOLAS J. MANESIS | 01/08/2013 |
| XIAOJIE YU | 01/08/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ALLERGAN, INC. |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 2525 DUPONT DRIVE |
| City: | IRVINE |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92612 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14960075 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)246-4249

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714 246-4500

Email: patents_ip@allergan.com

Correspondent Name: ALLERGAN, INC. Address Line 1: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE

Address Line 2: T2-7H

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 18709 CIP1CON1 (BRE) |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LINDA ALLYSON NASSIF |
| SIGNATURE: | /LINDA ALLYSON NASSIF/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/28/2016 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=18709_CIP1CON1_BRE_Assignment#page1.tif source=18709_CIP1CON1_BRE_Assignment#page2.tif source=18709 CIP1CON1 BRE Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037607 FRAME: 0219 503668459

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, <u>Futian Liu, Nicholas J. Manesis</u>, <u>Xiaojie Yu and Athene Chan</u>, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: <u>POROGEN COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF MAKING AND USES</u> for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on <u>September 28, 2012</u> under United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>13/631.091</u>.

WHEREAS: Allergan, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 037607 FRAME: 0220

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have of January, 20173 FL | ve hereunto set hand and seal this 7 day |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | hom hus |
| State of California | Futian Liu |
| County of Santa Barbara) ss: | |
| On January 2013 before me Public, personally appeared Futian Liu satisfactory evidence to be the person whose instrument and acknowledged to me that he e capacity, and that by his signature on the inst behalf of which the person acted, executed the | who proved to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within executed the same in his authorized |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. | der the laws of the State of California that |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public | LONGSWA L. JONES Commission & 1891823 State Parks - Commission Sente Sentence Commiss Wy Common. Expires Jum 30, 2014 |
| State of California) | hereunto set hand and seal this S day Nicholas J. Manesis |
| On before me, Public, personally appeared Nicholas J. Ma of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose instrument and acknowledged to me that he ex capacity, and that by his signature on the instru- behalf of which the person acted, executed the | ecuted the same in his authorized |
| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. | er the laws of the State of California that |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | LORERA L. JONES Commission # 1891623 Intery Public - California Santa Barbara County |
| Notary Public | Sty Comm. Expires Jun 30, 2014 |

| IN WITNESS WHER | REOF, I/We have | ve hereunto set h | and and smal this | dar |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|
| of, 2012. | x ₃ V | / | 7 3041 tills 0 | uay |
| of | | | <u> 7 </u> | |
| State of California | ` | Xiaofie ' | ta | |
| |) | | | |
| County of Orange Sanda Ca | Aun (10) | 1/8/13 | | |
| On | Xiaojie Yu c person whose to me that he cuture on the inst | _who proved to name is subscribe executed the same trument the personant the personant trument | me on the basis of sed to the within | • |
| I certify under PENALTY OF the foregoing paragraph is true | PERJURY une and correct. | der the laws of th | e State of California | a that |
| WITNESS my hand and office | ial spal. | | CONTRACTORES CONTRACTORES CONTRACTORES SONT PARTIES SO | |
| IN WITNESS WHERE of, 2012. | EOF, I/We have | hereunto set har Athene Cl | | day |
| State of California |) | Autene Ci | ian | |
| |) ss: | | | |
| County of | | | | |
| 0 | • • | | | |
| OnPublic, personally appearedsatisfactory evidence to be the | before me, | , | , Notar | У |
| satisfactory evidence to be the instrument and acknowledged t capacity, and that by his signation behalf of which the person acte | person whose r to me that he ex ure on the instr | tame is subscribe recuted the same ument the person | d to the within | |
| I certify under PENALTY OF I the foregoing paragraph is true | PERJURY under and correct. | er the laws of the | State of California | that |
| WITNESS my hand and officia | l seal. | | | |
| Notary Public | *************************************** | | | |

PATENT REEL: 037607 FRAME: 0222